Kembla Joggers Race Results

Summer Series

Date:
Venue:
Courses:

Pos

6th October 2015
West Dapto

Snr 5km, Jnr 1km, 2km & 3km XC Age Championships

Name

Junior 1km XC
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Kye Mitchell
Ella Hewitt
Annika Silins
Matilda Best
Ryan Silins
Maiya Hewitt
Taylor Steele
Ellie Weeks
Amanda Silins
Blake Smith
Zoe Thomas
Skye Simpson
Taylah Baxter
Chelsea Baxter
Sophie Steele
Alyssa Smith
Jadzia Pratt
Zanita Pratt
Anastasia Pratt
Annikka Pratt

Junior 2km XC
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Nathan Henderson-Walls
Olivia Sivills

Ben Giason

Christopher Sink

Aleks Silins

Alex Vartazarian

Ryan Fleming

Ebony Best

Lachlan Haining
Nathanael Burns

Time

4:20.0
4:22.4
4:45.0
4:57.5
5:06.3
5:09.5
5:14.7
5:35.9
5:16.8
5:36.2
5:55.3
5:57.8
6:03.7
6:16.5
6:53.9
7:17.4
8:41.2
9:03.6
9:38.2
12:04.8

7:18.9
7:23.9
7:29.0
7:46.8
7:55.4
8:17.6
8:25.8
8:55.5
9:52.1
9:55.5

Age Group Championships

1st Male Under 10
1st Female Under 10
2nd Female Under 10
3rd Female Under 10
2nd Male Under 10

3rd Male Under 10

1st Male Under 12
1st Female Under 12
2nd Male Under 12
3rd Male Under 12

2nd Female Under 12



11 Molly Simpson 10:34.6

12 Dylan Parker 10:49.8
13 Claire Parker 13:19.1
14 Lance Koschny 13:33.6
15 Emma Scollary 14:53.2

Junior 3km XC

1 Nathan Scollary 11:32.0 1st Male Under 14

2 Jayden Walsh 12:18.8 2nd Male Under 14

3 Cait Simpson 13:36.7

4 Tatum Yeo 13:50.5 1st Female Under 14
5 Hannah Thomas 14:02.9 1st Female Under 16
6 Daniel Fleming 14:36.1 3rd Male Under 14

7 Melissa Weeks 15:59.0

8 Shania Perl 16:06.0 2nd Female Under 16
9 Helen Giason 19:19.1

Senior 5km XC

1 Merrick Law 19:27.2

2 Chris Boyan 19:42.0 1st Male Open

3 Brendan Scollary 20:34.1 2nd Male Open

4 Mutahi Wambugu 20:53.1 3rd Male Open

5 Chris Llewellyn 20:58.3 1st Male 35+

6 Neil Barnett 21:03.8 1st Male 45+

7 Rebecca Baxter 21:05.1 1st Female Open
8 Daniel Sink 21:07.8 2nd Male 45+

9 Ben Scollary 21:42.7

10 Glen Weeks 21:54.0

11 Daniel Parker 22:11.7 2nd Male 35+

12 Ray Hobson 22:31.1 3rd Male 45+

13 Armen Vartazarian 22:35.3

14 Ivan Giason 22:40.7 3rd Male 35+

15 Roy Koschny 22:43.5

16 Paul De Nobrega 23:12.5

17 Mark Everton 23:15.6  1st Male 55+

18 Witold Krajewski 23:29.3  1st Male 65+

19 Noel Weeks 24:10.1 2nd Male 55+

20 Patricia O'Dea 24:24.2 2nd Female Open
21 Liam Henderson 25:04.6  1st Male Under 18
22 Chris Fraser 25:17.4

23 lan Tague 25:22.6 2nd Male 65+

24 Bridget Rutty 25:43.7 3rd Female Open
25 Scott Simpson 26:32.5

26 Gary Smith 26:35.6



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Anne Simpson
Edy Ognenovski
Libby Thomas
David Church
Tim East
Gordon Turner
Melinda Stocker
Linda Zanotto
David Higgins
Megan Powell
Kristy McCabe
Amy Steele
Melanie Law
Julie Turner
Peter Asher
Dalvinder Dhami
Lynn Tague
Jenny Haining

26:40.2
26:41.2
26:52.8
26:54.1
27:13.8
27:44.2
27:54.3
27:54.9
28:15.1
28:40.0
28:45.8
29:41.9
30:38.9
31:24.1
31:52.7
32:15.8
33:42.8
34:02.4

1st Female 35+
1st Female 45+
2nd Female 45+
3rd Male 55+

2nd Female 35+
3rd Female 35+
3rd Male 65+

1st Female 65+



