Kembla Joggers Race Results

Summer Series

Date: 6th October 2015 Venue: West Dapto

Courses: Snr 5km, Jnr 1km, 2km & 3km XC Age Championships

Pos	Name	Time	Age Group Championships					
Junior 1km XC								
1	Kye Mitchell	4:20.0	1st Male Under 10					
2	Ella Hewitt	4:22.4	1st Female Under 10					
3	Annika Silins	4:45.0	2nd Female Under 10					
4	Matilda Best	4:57.5	3rd Female Under 10					
5	Ryan Silins	5:06.3	2nd Male Under 10					
6	Maiya Hewitt	5:09.5						
7	Taylor Steele	5:14.7	3rd Male Under 10					
9	Ellie Weeks	5:35.9						
8	Amanda Silins	5:16.8						
10	Blake Smith	5:36.2						
11	Zoe Thomas	5:55.3						
12	Skye Simpson	5:57.8						
13	Taylah Baxter	6:03.7						
14	Chelsea Baxter	6:16.5						
15	Sophie Steele	6:53.9						
16	Alyssa Smith	7:17.4						
17	Jadzia Pratt	8:41.2						
18	Zanita Pratt	9:03.6						
19	Anastasia Pratt	9:38.2						
20	Annikka Pratt	12:04.8						
Junior 2km XC								
1	Nathan Henderson-Walls	7:18.9	1st Male Under 12					
2	Olivia Sivills	7:23.9	1st Female Under 12					
3	Ben Giason	7:29.0	2nd Male Under 12					
4	Christopher Sink	7:46.8	3rd Male Under 12					
5	Aleks Silins	7:55.4						
6	Alex Vartazarian	8:17.6						
7	Ryan Fleming	8:25.8						
8	Ebony Best	8:55.5	2nd Female Under 12					
9	Lachlan Haining	9:52.1						
10	Nathanael Burns	9:55.5						

11	Molly Simpson	10:34.6	
12	Dylan Parker	10:49.8	
13	Claire Parker	13:19.1	
14	Lance Koschny	13:33.6	
15	Emma Scollary	14:53.2	
Junior 3k	m XC		
1	Nathan Scollary	11:32.0	1st Male Under 14
2	Jayden Walsh	12:18.8	2nd Male Under 14
3	Cait Simpson	13:36.7	
4	Tatum Yeo	13:50.5	1st Female Under 14
5	Hannah Thomas	14:02.9	
6	Daniel Fleming	14:36.1	3rd Male Under 14
7	Melissa Weeks	15:59.0	
8	Shania Perl	16:06.0	2nd Female Under 16
9	Helen Giason	19:19.1	
Senior 5k			
1	Merrick Law	19:27.2	
2	Chris Boyan	19:42.0	1st Male Open
3	Brendan Scollary	20:34.1	•
4	Mutahi Wambugu	20:53.1	•
5	Chris Llewellyn	20:58.3	
6	Neil Barnett	21:03.8	
7	Rebecca Baxter	21:05.1	
8	Daniel Sink	21:07.8	2nd Male 45+
9	Ben Scollary	21:42.7	
10	Glen Weeks	21:54.0	
11	Daniel Parker	22:11.7	
12	Ray Hobson	22:31.1	3rd Male 45+
13	Armen Vartazarian	22:35.3	
14	Ivan Giason	22:40.7	3rd Male 35+
15	Roy Koschny	22:43.5	
16	Paul De Nobrega	23:12.5	
17	Mark Everton	23:15.6	1st Male 55+
18	Witold Krajewski	23:29.3	
19	Noel Weeks	24:10.1	2nd Male 55+
20	Patricia O'Dea	24:24.2	•
21	Liam Henderson	25:04.6	1st Male Under 18
22	Chris Fraser	25:17.4	
23	lan Tague	25:22.6	2nd Male 65+
24	Bridget Rutty	25:43.7	3rd Female Open
25	Scott Simpson	26:32.5	
26	Gary Smith	26:35.6	

27	Anne Simpson	26:40.2	1st Female 35+
28	Edy Ognenovski	26:41.2	1st Female 45+
29	Libby Thomas	26:52.8	2nd Female 45+
30	David Church	26:54.1	3rd Male 55+
31	Tim East	27:13.8	
32	Gordon Turner	27:44.2	
33	Melinda Stocker	27:54.3	2nd Female 35+
34	Linda Zanotto	27:54.9	3rd Female 35+
35	David Higgins	28:15.1	3rd Male 65+
36	Megan Powell	28:40.0	
37	Kristy McCabe	28:45.8	
38	Amy Steele	29:41.9	
39	Melanie Law	30:38.9	
40	Julie Turner	31:24.1	
41	Peter Asher	31:52.7	
42	Dalvinder Dhami	32:15.8	
43	Lynn Tague	33:42.8	1st Female 65+
44	Jenny Haining	34:02.4	